
Central Kitchen | 75 Barnes Avenue, New Haven, CT 06513 
http://www.nhpscnp.org/ 
Excellence in Education. 

Baron Young, Executive Director 
NHPS Food Service 
P: (475) 220-1610 
F: (203) 946-7650 

To: New Haven Board of Education Finance and Operations Committee 
From: Thomas Lamb, Chief Operating Officer 

Baron Young, Executive Director 

CC: Michael Gormany, City Budget Director 
Date: Thursday September 28, 2023 
Re: Fiscal year 2023-24, Award of Contract for NHPS Food Service for Fresh 

Fruit and Vegetable Program 

Executive Summary: Approval is requested for an award of contract for the purchase of produce 
for the Connecticut Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program for fiscal year 2023-2024 for NHPS Food 
Service.  

Awarded Vendor: 

Vendor 
Number Vendor Name Vendor

Address 
City, 
State, Zip 

Award 
Amount 
not to 
Exceed 

Minority or 
Women 
Owned 
Small 
Business? 

Renewal or Award of 
Contract/Agreement 

43268 Fresh Point 
105 
Reserve 
Road 

Hertford,
CT 06516 $161,000.

Award 

Effective Date 07/01/2023-06/30/2024 
Contract or Agreement #:  TBD  
Funding Source & Account #:  25215200-55587 

Key Questions: (Please have someone ready to discuss the details of each question during the 
Finance & Operations meeting or this proposal might not be advanced for consideration by the full 
Board of Education): 

1. How was the contractor selected? Quotes? RFP? Sealed Bid or Sole Source? Please 
describe the selection process including other sources considered and the rationale for 
selecting this method of selection

a. Contractor was selected from quote submissions.

2. How Many Vendors Responded to this Bid/RFQ/RFP
a. Two Respondents

3. If the vendor is not the lowest bidder or a State contract, please answer the following:
a. Please explain why the vendor was chosen.

i. The vendor was chosen based on the criteria set forth in the quote RFQ. The 
criteria included pricing and compliance with USDA, State, and local nutritional 
guidelines.

b. Who were the members of the selection committee?
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i. Executive Director 
ii. Food Service Staff 

 
4. What specific service will the contractor provide:  

a. The vendor(s) will provide produce to NHPS Food and Nutrition program.  
 
5. If this is a renewal with a current vendor, has the vendor’s performance been satisfactory 

under the existing contract or agreement? 
a. This is not applicable as this is a new award. 

 
6. If this Contract/Agreement is a Renewal has cost increased? If yes, by how much?  

a. This is not applicable as this is a new award. 
 
 

7. If this Contractor is New has cost for service increased from previous years? If yes, by 
how much? 

 

a. Vendor(s) are evaluated throughout the school year based on product sensory (food 
evaluation) delivery expectations, customers service, and other criteria set at the beginning 
of the school year. 

 
 

8. Is this a service existing staff could provide? Why or why not?  

a. Staff could not perform these services as this is quote for fresh fruit and vegetables.  
 



Request For Quote
 NHPS Food Service Department
75 Barnes Ave, New Haven ,CT 06513

Quote 
Respondent: Carbonella & Desarbo Inc.

50 East Industrial Rd.
Brandford, CT 06405

Numeric

Item No. Item/Description
Prefered Unit of 

Measure
Bid Price By Unit 

of Measure
Estimated 
Quantity

Case Price

PRE-PACKAGED

#1-1
UTTON MUSH / BABY CARROT / GRAPE TOMATO , I/W PAC 2oz PKG 5000

30.00$                
#1-2 HAND FRUIT / WASHED AND BAGGED each EACH 5000 27.50$                
#1-3 Vegetable Cup 4oz PKG 5000 44.00$                
#1-4 Fruit Cup 4oz PKG 5000 50.85$                
#1-5 Blueberry, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 66.00$                
#1-6 Broccoli & Baby Carrot, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 31.00$                
#1-7 Button Mush / Baby Carrot / Grape Tomato , I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 30.65$                
#1-8 Cantaloupe Spears, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 28.00$                
#1-9 Cantaloupe, Honey Dew & Strawberry, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 40.00$                
#1-10 CARROT BABY CUT , I/W Pack 200/1.6OZ PKG 200000 34.00$                
#1-11 EGGS LARGE WHITE dz PKG 100
#1-12 GRAPE GIGGLES , I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 34.00$                
#1-13 Grape Tomato / Snow Pea / Baby Carrot  , I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 36.00$                
#1-14 Grapefruit Wedges , I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 27.85$                
#1-15 Green Bean & Baby Carrot  , I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 30.00$                
#1-16 Green Pepper Strips, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 32.50$                
#1-17 Honey Dew Spears , I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 32.00$                
#1-18 JICAMA STICKS, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 36.00$                
#1-19 KIWI WEDGES or DICED , I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 35.75$                
#1-20 ORANGE SMILES, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 24.65$                
#1-21 RADISH RED, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 26.00$                
#1-22 Red Pepper Strips,  I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 38.35$                
#1-23 Sliced Cucumber 25/2oz, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 18.75$                
#1-24 Snap Pea / Grape Tomato  , I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 38.85$                
#1-25 Snow Pea & Baby Carrot, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 34.00$                
#1-26 Snow Pea & Sliced Radish, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 35.00$                
#1-27 Strawberry w/o tops, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 87.00$                
#1-28 Tri Color Pepper Strips, I/W Pack 2oz PKG 5000 35.00$                
#1-29 Apple Slices 2oz PKG 140000 30.00$                

PRODUCE ITEMS
#2-1 MIXED FRUIT CASE,  140CT(apples, Pears, Oranges) 140ct Case 100 no bid
#2-2 APPLES, DICED 16oz / bag Bag 100 no bid
#2-3 APPLES, SLICED 16oz / bag Bag 100 no bid
#2-4 APPLE EMPIRE 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-5 Apple Macintosh 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-6 Apple GingerGold 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-7 Apple Jersey MAC 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-8 Apple Paulared 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-9 Apple Macoun 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-10 Apple Cortland 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-11 Apple Ida Red 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-12 Apple Honey Crisp 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-13 Apple Spartan 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-14 Appl Fuji 125 Ct Case 100 no bid



#2-15 Apple Red Delicious 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-16 APPLE GALA 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-17 APPLE GOLDEN DELICIOUS 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-18 APPLE GRANNY SMITH 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-19 APPLE RED Delicious 125 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-20 APPLE EMPIRE 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-21 Apple Macintosh 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-22 Apple GingerGold 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-23 Apple Jersey MAC 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-24 Apple Paulared 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-25 Apple Macoun 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-26 Apple Cortland 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-27 Apple Honey Crisp 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-28 Appl Fuji 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-29 Apple Red Delicious 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-30 APPLE GALA 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-31 APPLE GOLDEN DELICIOUS 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-32 APPLE GRANNY SMITH 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-33 APPLE Pink Lady 125 ct Case 100 no bid
#2-34 APPLE RED Delicious 138 - 140 Ct Case 100 no bid
#2-35 Apricots 1 -3/8 diameter each 100 no bid
#2-36 ASPARAGUS WHITE LB pound Pound 100 no bid
#2-37 ASPARAGUS STANDARD LB LB POUND 100 no bid
#2-38 ASPARAGUS STANDARD LB 11 Pound/case 11 Pound/case 100 no bid
#2-39 ASPARAGUS STANDARD LB 28 POUND/case 28 POUND/case 300 no bid
#2-40 BANANA PETITE  150 CT CASE 150CT CASE 3000 no bid
#2-41 Regular Banana pound pound 50 no bid
#2-42 BASIL BUNCH  bunch bunch 25 no bid
#2-43 Beans,waxed snipped 5# bag 5# bag 300 no bid
#2-44 BEANS, GREEN SNIPPED  5# bag 5# bag 300 no bid
#2-45 Beets pound POUND 50 no bid
#2-46 Black Berries 6oz packet 6oz packet 1200 no bid
#2-47 Blueberries 1/2 pint 12 pint/case 1200 no bid
#2-48 Blueberries pint pint 600 no bid
#2-49 BOK CHOY pound POUND 500 no bid
#2-50 BROCCOLI FLORETS, BAG 3# 3# bag 500 no bid
#2-51 BROCCOLI   14CT 14CT EACH 100 no bid
#2-52 BROCCOLI CROWNS 25# CASE CASE 100 no bid
#2-53 CABBAGE GREEN BAGGED  50# POUND 100 no bid
#2-54 CABBAGE RED Case POUND 50 no bid
#2-55 CABBAGE RED SHREDDED 4/5# 4/5# 5# bag 150 no bid
#2-56 CANTALOUPE whole 12 ct 12 ct each 200 no bid
#2-57 CANTALOUPE CHUNKS 5# 5# container 5# container 200 no bid
#2-58 CARROT BABY 1# bag package 200 no bid
#2-59 CARROT BABY CUT/CRUNCHERS , I/W Pack 200/1.6OZ case/200ct 200 no bid
#2-60 CARROT BABY, IW pack 100/ 2oz case 100 no bid
#2-61 CARROT COIN CUT 5# 5# 5# bag 200 no bid
#2-62 CARROT SHREDDED 5# 5# 5# bag 200 no bid
#2-63 CARROT STICKS 5# 5# bag 200 no bid
#2-64 CAULIFLOWER 12CT EACH 100 no bid
#2-65 CAULIFLOWER FLORET 5# bag 5# bag 200 no bid
#2-66 CELERY bunch bunch bunch 600 no bid
#2-67 CELERY DICED BAG 5# 5# bag 200 no bid
#2-68 CELERY STICKS  BAG 5# 5# bag 1200 no bid
#2-69 CHIVES bunch bunch 100 no bid
#2-70 CILANTRO  BUNCH bunch BUNCH 100 no bid
#2-71 COLE SLAW W/CARROT BAG 5# 5# bag 100 no bid
#2-72 COLLARD GREENS  washed and Chopped 5# 5# bag 100 no bid
#2-73 COLLARD GREENS  bunch bunch bunch 100 no bid
#2-74 CORN COB EA EACH 500 no bid
#2-75 CORN ON COB- SPLIT & PEELED EA EACH 355 no bid
#2-76 CUKES case CASE 500 no bid
#2-77 CUKES each EACH 500 no bid
#2-78 Cukes, Diced 5# 5# 5# bag 100 no bid



#2-79 CUKES SLICED 5# 5# 5# bag 500 no bid
#2-80 Cucumber, English each each 500 no bid
#2-81 DILL bunch BUNCH 100 no bid
#2-82 EGGPLANT LB POUND 500 no bid
#2-83 ESCAROLE chopped And washed 5# bag 5# bag 50 no bid
#2-84 GARLIC, WHOLE PEELED, USA Gal GALLON 100 no bid
#2-85 GINGER ROOT LB POUND 50 no bid
#2-86 GRAPE GREEN SEEDLESS pound POUND 500 no bid
#2-87 GRAPE RED SEEDLESS  pound POUND 500 no bid
#2-88 GRAPEFRUIT PINK  each each 200 no bid
#2-89 GRAPEFRUIT PINK  48CT / CASE 48ct / CASE 100 no bid
#2-90 GREEN LEAF LETTUCE , HEAD EA EACH 100 no bid
#2-91 GREEN LEAF LETTUCE HEAD, 24CT/CASE 24CT/CASE CASE 100 no bid
#2-92 HONEY DEW CHUNKS 5# 5# 5# bag 200 no bid
#2-93 Jicama peeled and diced 5# 5# bag 50 no bid
#2-94 KALE , Washed and Chopped 3# Bag 3# bag 100 no bid
#2-95 KALE CURLY LB bunch 100 no bid
#2-96 KIWIFRUIT  EACH each Each 8100 no bid
#2-97 KIWIFRUIT  CASE (81ct case) case / 81ct Case/81ct 100 no bid
#2-98 LEMONS  each Each 1400 no bid
#2-99 LEMONS case /140ct Case 20 no bid
#2-100 LIMES 54ct / case case /54ct Case 20 no bid
#2-101 LIMES each Each 1080 no bid
#2-102 LETTUCE - SHREDDED 5# 5# 5# bag 500 no bid
#2-103 LETTUCE, ICEBERG, CELLO 24/CASE CASE 100 no bid
#2-104 LETTUCE BETTER BURGER LEAF, 2/5# 2/5#-CASE CASE 100 no bid
#2-105 LETTUCE, MESCLUN MIX ARCADIAN 3#/CASE CASE 100 no bid
#2-106 Mangos each each 500 no bid
#2-107  HONEYDEW  each each 600 no bid
#2-108 Mushrooms, sliced pound pound 150 no bid
#2-109 Nectarines 2 1/4 diam case 300 no bid
#2-110 ONION RED MEDIUM, 25# 25#/CASE CASE 50 no bid
#2-111 ONION RED MEDIUM  LB POUND 500 no bid
#2-112 ONION SPANISH LARGE     LB POUND 500 no bid
#2-113 ONIONS DICED 5# 5# 5# bag 100 no bid
#2-114 ORANGE  NAVEL 138CT 138CT CASE 5000 no bid
#2-115 Clementine Oranges, 125ct, 20# 125 ct/case/20# Case/125ct 100 no bid
#2-116 Clementine Oranges 3# bags 3# bags 200 no bid
#2-117 Oranges, Blood case case 200 no bid
#2-118 Oranges, Cara Cara Case case 200 no bid
#2-119 Oranges, Tangerine, 150ct 150ct/Case case 200 no bid
#2-120 Oranges, Tangelos, 150 Ct 150ct/Case case 200 no bid
#2-121 ORANGE,  VALENCIA 138CT 138CT/case CASE 3000 no bid
#2-122 OREGANO bunch BUNCH 100 no bid
#2-123 Papaya chunks 3# container 3# container 50 no bid
#2-124 Papaya each each 100 no bid
#2-125 PARSLEY CURLEY Bunch BUNCH 100 no bid
#2-126 PARSLEY FLAT Bunch BUNCH 100 no bid
#2-127 Parsnips, peeled and diced 5# bag 5# bag 50 no bid
#2-128 peas, snow pound pound 500 no bid
#2-129 Peas, Snap Sugar pound pound 500 no bid
#2-130 PEACHES 2 1/2 diam case 3000 no bid
#2-131 PEARS - red 150 CT CASE 1000 no bid
#2-132 PEARS - green 150 CT CASE 1000 no bid
#2-133 PEARS - brown 150 CT CASE 1000 no bid
#2-134 PEPPER GREEN DICED 5# 5# 5# bag 100 no bid
#2-135 PEPPER GREEN MEDIUM    pound POUND 500 no bid
#2-136 PEPPER GREEN MEDIUM   22-24LB CASE 22-24# CASE 100 no bid
#2-137 Peppers, Mixed Strips, 5# 5# 5 pound bag 100 no bid
#2-138 PEPPER MIXED COLORS, 11# Case CASE/11# 200 no bid
#2-139 PEPPER RED     pound POUND 100 no bid
#2-140 PEPPER RED  25 LB CASE 25# case 50 no bid
#2-141 PEPPER RED DICED 5# 5# 5# bag 200 no bid
#2-142 PICKLES, Spears 5 GAL 5 GALLON 100 no bid



#2-143 PINEAPPLE CHUNKS 5# 5# 5# container 200 no bid
#2-144 PINEAPPLE GOLDEN  CASE each EACH 500 no bid
#2-145 Plantains pound pound 50 no bid
#2-146 PLUMS 2 inch diameter case 2000 no bid
#2-147 POTATO BAKERS    120CT 120ct POUND 1000 no bid
#2-148 POTATO RED A'S   50# 50# POUND 650 no bid
#2-149 POTATO SWEET, Medium 40# POUND 1000 no bid
#2-150 POTATO SWEET diced and peeled 5# bag 5# bag 100 no bid
#2-151 Pumpkins each each 100 no bid
#2-152 Pumpkin, Sugar pound pound 200 no bid
#2-153 RED POTATOES-DICED 10# bag 10# bag 500 no bid
#2-154  RED POTATOES-DICED pound POUND 1000 no bid
#2-155 PURPLE KALE bunch bunch 50 no bid
#2-156 RADISH RED PKG  , 6oz pkg/6oz  6 oz pkg 200 no bid
#2-157 Raspberries 6 oz container 6 oz pkg 600 no bid
#2-158 Rhubarb pound POUND 500 no bid
#2-159 ROMAINE, FILLET Case Case 200 no bid
#2-160 ROMAINE, HEARTS Case,12 /3ct Bag / 3ct 100 no bid
#2-161 ROMAINE HEARTS 12/3# 12/3# CASE CASE 100 no bid
#2-162 ROMAINE, HEAD each Each 100 no bid
#2-163 ROMAINE, HEADS 24CT 24CT/CASE CASE 100 no bid
#2-164 ROMAINE CHOPPED 6/2# 2# bag 2# bag 1000 no bid
#2-165 ROSEMARY bunch BUNCH 50 no bid
#2-166 Romain 80/20 SALAD MIX 4/5# 5# bag 5#bag 5000 no bid
#2-167 SCALLION   bunch bunch 50 no bid
#2-168 SPINACH bulk OR CLIPPED, 4/2.5# 2.5# 2.5# bag 1000 no bid
#2-169 SPINACH baby  4# 4# 4 # box 50 no bid
#2-170 SPRING MIX. 3# box 3 # box 100 no bid
#2-171 Squash, Buttercup, peeled & diced 5# bag 5# bag 50 no bid
#2-172 Squash, Spaghetti, peeled & diced 5# bag 5# bag 50 no bid
#2-173 Squash Hubbard, peeled & diced 5# bag 5# bag 50 no bid
#2-174 Squash, Acorn, peeled & diced 5# bag 5# bag 50 no bid
#2-175 SQUASH BUTTERNUT PEELED 5# 5# 5# bag 50 no bid
#2-176 SQUASH GREEN LB POUND 500 no bid
#2-177 SQUASH GREEN STICKS 5# 5# 5# bag 200 no bid
#2-178 SQUASH YELLOW LB POUND 500 no bid
#2-179 SQUASH YELLOW STICKS 5# 5# 5# bag 300 no bid
#2-180 STRAWBERRY 8 /1# FLAT 8/1#, flat FLAT 200 no bid
#2-181 STRAWBERRY, whole, pint PInt pint no bid
#2-182 THYME Bunch BUNCH 50 no bid
#2-183 Tofu, Firm ounce ounce 500 no bid
#2-184 TOMATO   6X6  25# 25# CASE 500 no bid
#2-185 TOMATO 6X6 pound POUND 200 no bid
#2-186 Tomato grape, yellow pints pint pint 500 no bid
#2-187 Tomato grape pints pint pint 1000 no bid
#2-188 TOMATO CHERRY  PINTS pint pint 1000 no bid
#2-189 Turnip, pealed and cubed 5# 5# container 50 no bid
#2-190 Veggie Power Blend 2# bag 2# bag 50 no bid
#2-191 Watermelon, Yellow each each 1000 no bid
#2-192 Whole Watermelon seedless 10- 12# each each 1000 no bid
#2-193 Watermelon, Whole 20# each each 1000 no bid
#2-194 Ugli Fruit, 48ct/case 48 ct case 3000 no bid
#2-195 WATERMELON CHUNKS 5# 5# 5# bag 200 no bid
#2-196 Yams, PURPLE pound pound 500 no bid
#2-197 Avacado (Hass Brand) EA each 100 no bid
#2-198 Avacado (Hass Brand) 48CT / CASE case 100 no bid
#2-199 Avacado (Hass Brand) 60CT / CASE case 100 no bid
#2-200 Avacado Pulp (Hass Brand) 6# 6# 100 no bid

FROZEN
#3-1 Broccoli, cuts Case lb 50 N/A
#3-2 Broccoli, spears Case lb 50 N/A
#3-3 Roasted Broccoli, cuts Case lb 50 N/A
#3-4 Carrots, diced Case lb 50 N/A



#3-5 Carrots, sliced Case lb 50 N/A
#3-6 Roasted Carrots, Slices Case lb 50 N/A
#3-7 Corn, niblets Case lb 50 N/A
#3-8 Roasted Corn Niblets Case lb 50 N/A
#3-9 Corn Cob, 3 inch Case cob 50 N/A
#3-10 Corn Cob, Whole Case cob 50 N/A
#3-11 Collard Greens, chopped Case lb 50 N/A
#3-12 Green Beans, cut Case lb 50 N/A
#3-13 Mixed Blends Case lb 50 N/A
#3-14 Oriental Blends Case lb 50 N/A
#3-15 Guacamole 1# bag 12ct/case case 50 N/A



Request For Quote
 NHPS Food Service Department
75 Barnes Ave, New Haven ,CT 06513

Quote 
Respondent: FreshPoint Connecticut

50 East Industrial Rd.
Brandford, CT 06405

Item No. Item/Description
Prefered Unit of 

Measure
Bid Price By Unit 

of Measure
Estimated 
Quantity  Case Price 

PRE-PACKAGED

#1-1
BUTTON MUSH / BABY CARROT / GRAPE TOMATO , 

I/W PACK 2oz PKG           5,000.00 28.90$          
#1-2 HAND FRUIT / WASHED AND BAGGED each EACH           5,000.00 24.83$          
#1-3 Vegetable Cup 4oz PKG           5,000.00 45.09$          
#1-4 Fruit Cup 4oz PKG           5,000.00 52.89$          
#1-5 Blueberry, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 67.08$          
#1-6 Broccoli & Baby Carrot, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 29.61$          

#1-7 Button Mush / Baby Carrot / Grape Tomato , I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 28.90$          
#1-8 Cantaloupe Spears, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 26.90$          
#1-9 Cantaloupe, Honey Dew & Strawberry, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 39.80$          
#1-10 CARROT BABY CUT , I/W Pack 200/1.6OZ PKG       200,000.00 35.98$          
#1-11 EGGS LARGE WHITE dz PKG              100.00 45.00$          
#1-12 GRAPE GIGGLES , I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 31.48$          

#1-13 Grape Tomato / Snow Pea / Baby Carrot  , I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 33.86$          
#1-14 Grapefruit Wedges , I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 24.19$          
#1-15 Green Bean & Baby Carrot  , I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 27.74$          
#1-16 Green Pepper Strips, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 31.61$          
#1-17 Honey Dew Spears , I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 29.67$          
#1-18 JICAMA STICKS, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 35.80$          
#1-19 KIWI WEDGES or DICED , I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 34.06$          
#1-20 ORANGE SMILES, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 22.25$          
#1-21 RADISH RED, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 23.87$          
#1-22 Red Pepper Strips,  I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 39.09$          
#1-23 Sliced Cucumber 25/2oz, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 14.13$          
#1-24 Snap Pea / Grape Tomato  , I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 38.44$          
#1-25 Snow Pea & Baby Carrot, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 33.28$          
#1-26 Snow Pea & Sliced Radish, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 34.19$          
#1-27 Strawberry w/o tops, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 95.46$          
#1-28 Tri Color Pepper Strips, I/W Pack 2oz PKG           5,000.00 34.19$          
#1-29 Apple Slices 2oz PKG       140,000.00 23.16$          

PRODUCE ITEMS

#2-1 MIXED FRUIT CASE,  140CT(apples, Pears, Oranges) 140ct Case              100.00 44.00$          
#2-2 APPLES, DICED 16oz / bag Bag              100.00 16.75$          
#2-3 APPLES, SLICED 16oz / bag Bag              100.00 16.75$          
#2-4 APPLE EMPIRE 125 Ct Case              100.00 29.00$          
#2-5 Apple Macintosh 125 Ct Case              100.00 30.00$          
#2-6 Apple GingerGold 125 Ct Case              100.00 30.00$          
#2-7 Apple Jersey MAC 125 Ct Case              100.00 
#2-8 Apple Paulared 125 Ct Case              100.00 34.00$          
#2-9 Apple Macoun 125 Ct Case              100.00 31.00$          
#2-10 Apple Cortland 125 Ct Case              100.00 30.00$          
#2-11 Apple Ida Red 125 Ct Case              100.00 
#2-12 Apple Honey Crisp 125 Ct Case              100.00 46.00$          



#2-13 Apple Spartan 125 Ct Case              100.00 
#2-14 Appl Fuji 125 Ct Case              100.00 39.00$          
#2-15 Apple Red Delicious 125 Ct Case              100.00 33.00$          
#2-16 APPLE GALA 125 Ct Case              100.00 38.00$          
#2-17 APPLE GOLDEN DELICIOUS 125 Ct Case              100.00 41.00$          
#2-18 APPLE GRANNY SMITH 125 Ct Case              100.00 49.00$          
#2-19 APPLE RED Delicious 125 Ct Case              100.00 36.00$          
#2-20 APPLE EMPIRE 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 29.50$          
#2-21 Apple Macintosh 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 29.50$          
#2-22 Apple GingerGold 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 
#2-23 Apple Jersey MAC 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 
#2-24 Apple Paulared 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 
#2-25 Apple Macoun 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 
#2-26 Apple Cortland 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 
#2-27 Apple Honey Crisp 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 50.00$          
#2-28 Appl Fuji 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 43.00$          
#2-29 Apple Red Delicious 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 38.00$          
#2-30 APPLE GALA 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 42.00$          
#2-31 APPLE GOLDEN DELICIOUS 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 35.00$          
#2-32 APPLE GRANNY SMITH 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 52.00$          
#2-33 APPLE Pink Lady 125 ct Case              100.00 36.00$          
#2-34 APPLE RED Delicious 138 - 140 Ct Case              100.00 29.50$          
#2-35 Apricots 1 -3/8 diameter each 100.00             59.00$          
#2-36 ASPARAGUS WHITE LB pound Pound 100.00             52.00$          
#2-37 ASPARAGUS STANDARD LB LB POUND 100.00             29.00$          
#2-38 ASPARAGUS STANDARD LB 11 Pound/case 11 Pound/case 100.00             29.00$          
#2-39 ASPARAGUS STANDARD LB 28 POUND/case 28 POUND/case 300.00             74.00$          
#2-40 BANANA PETITE  150 CT CASE 150CT CASE           3,000.00 24.75$          
#2-41 Regular Banana pound pound                50.00 24.00$          
#2-42 BASIL BUNCH  bunch bunch                25.00 9.00$            
#2-43 Beans,waxed snipped 5# bag 5# bag              300.00 
#2-44 BEANS, GREEN SNIPPED  5# bag 5# bag              300.00 13.75$          
#2-45 Beets pound POUND                50.00 21.00$          
#2-46 Black Berries 6oz packet 6oz packet           1,200.00  $         34.00 
#2-47 Blueberries 1/2 pint 12 pint/case           1,200.00 29.00$          
#2-48 Blueberries pint pint              600.00 45.00$          
#2-49 BOK CHOY pound POUND              500.00 43.00$          
#2-50 BROCCOLI FLORETS, BAG 3# 3# bag              500.00 9.75$            
#2-51 BROCCOLI   14CT 14CT EACH              100.00 44.00$          
#2-52 BROCCOLI CROWNS 25# CASE CASE              100.00 44.00$          
#2-53 CABBAGE GREEN BAGGED  50# POUND              100.00 20.00$          
#2-54 CABBAGE RED Case POUND                50.00 30.00$          
#2-55 CABBAGE RED SHREDDED 4/5# 4/5# 5# bag              150.00 25.00$          
#2-56 CANTALOUPE whole 12 ct 12 ct each              200.00 26.00$          
#2-57 CANTALOUPE CHUNKS 5# 5# container 5# container              200.00 17.42$          
#2-58 CARROT BABY 1# bag package              200.00 32.00$          
#2-59 CARROT BABY CUT/CRUNCHERS , I/W Pack 200/1.6OZ case/200ct              200.00 35.98$          
#2-60 CARROT BABY, IW pack 100/ 2oz case              100.00 28.00$          
#2-61 CARROT COIN CUT 5# 5# 5# bag              200.00 7.87$            
#2-62 CARROT SHREDDED 5# 5# 5# bag              200.00 7.00$            
#2-63 CARROT STICKS 5# 5# bag              200.00 14.00$          
#2-64 CAULIFLOWER 12CT EACH              100.00 43.00$          
#2-65 CAULIFLOWER FLORET 5# bag 5# bag              200.00 11.00$          
#2-66 CELERY bunch bunch bunch              600.00 38.00$          
#2-67 CELERY DICED BAG 5# 5# bag              200.00 14.00$          
#2-68 CELERY STICKS  BAG 5# 5# bag           1,200.00 14.00$          
#2-69 CHIVES bunch bunch              100.00 11.75$          
#2-70 CILANTRO  BUNCH bunch BUNCH              100.00 25.00$          
#2-71 COLE SLAW W/CARROT BAG 5# 5# bag              100.00 7.50$            
#2-72 COLLARD GREENS  washed and Chopped 5# 5# bag              100.00 25.00$          
#2-73 COLLARD GREENS  bunch bunch bunch              100.00 22.00$          
#2-74 CORN COB EA EACH              500.00 29.50$          
#2-75 CORN ON COB- SPLIT & PEELED EA EACH              355.00 52.00$          
#2-76 CUKES case CASE              500.00 30.00$          



#2-77 CUKES each EACH              500.00 7.00$            
#2-78 Cukes, Diced 5# 5# 5# bag              100.00 12.90$          
#2-79 CUKES SLICED 5# 5# 5# bag              500.00 12.90$          
#2-80 Cucumber, English each each              500.00 15.50$          
#2-81 DILL bunch BUNCH              100.00 9.25$            
#2-82 EGGPLANT LB POUND              500.00 25.00$          
#2-83 ESCAROLE chopped And washed 5# bag 5# bag                50.00 23.87$          
#2-84 GARLIC, WHOLE PEELED, USA Gal GALLON              100.00 17.50$          
#2-85 GINGER ROOT LB POUND                50.00 40.00$          
#2-86 GRAPE GREEN SEEDLESS pound POUND              500.00 30.00$          
#2-87 GRAPE RED SEEDLESS  pound POUND              500.00 30.00$          
#2-88 GRAPEFRUIT PINK  each each              200.00 35.00$          
#2-89 GRAPEFRUIT PINK  48CT / CASE 48ct / CASE              100.00 35.00$          
#2-90 GREEN LEAF LETTUCE , HEAD EA EACH              100.00 32.00$          
#2-91 GREEN LEAF LETTUCE HEAD, 24CT/CASE 24CT/CASE CASE              100.00 32.00$          
#2-92 HONEY DEW CHUNKS 5# 5# 5# bag              200.00 17.42$          
#2-93 Jicama peeled and diced 5# 5# bag                50.00 20.00$          
#2-94 KALE , Washed and Chopped 3# Bag 3# bag              100.00 14.84$          
#2-95 KALE CURLY LB bunch              100.00 21.00$          
#2-96 KIWIFRUIT  EACH each Each           8,100.00 19.25$          

#2-97 KIWIFRUIT  CASE (81ct case) case / 81ct Case/81ct              100.00 40.00$          
#2-98 LEMONS  each Each           1,400.00 38.00$          
#2-99 LEMONS case /140ct Case                20.00 38.00$          
#2-100 LIMES 54ct / case case /54ct Case                20.00 16.00$          
#2-101 LIMES each Each           1,080.00 16.00$          
#2-102 LETTUCE - SHREDDED 5# 5# 5# bag              500.00 8.00$            
#2-103 LETTUCE, ICEBERG, CELLO 24/CASE CASE              100.00 36.50$          
#2-104 LETTUCE BETTER BURGER LEAF, 2/5# 2/5#-CASE CASE              100.00 34.00$          
#2-105 LETTUCE, MESCLUN MIX ARCADIAN 3#/CASE CASE              100.00 10.00$          
#2-106 Mangos each each              500.00 15.00$          
#2-107  HONEYDEW  each each              600.00 25.00$          
#2-108 Mushrooms, sliced pound pound              150.00 21.00$          
#2-109 Nectarines 2 1/4 diam case              300.00 38.00$          
#2-110 ONION RED MEDIUM, 25# 25#/CASE CASE                50.00 18.50$          
#2-111 ONION RED MEDIUM  LB POUND              500.00 18.50$          
#2-112 ONION SPANISH LARGE     LB POUND              500.00 27.50$          
#2-113 ONIONS DICED 5# 5# 5# bag              100.00 9.25$            
#2-114 ORANGE  NAVEL 138CT 138CT CASE           5,000.00 44.00$          

#2-115 Clementine Oranges, 125ct, 20# 125 ct/case/20# Case/125ct              100.00 48.00$          
#2-116 Clementine Oranges 3# bags 3# bags              200.00 45.00$          
#2-117 Oranges, Blood case case              200.00 42.00$          
#2-118 Oranges, Cara Cara Case case              200.00 40.00$          
#2-119 Oranges, Tangerine, 150ct 150ct/Case case              200.00 47.00$          
#2-120 Oranges, Tangelos, 150 Ct 150ct/Case case              200.00 43.00$          
#2-121 ORANGE,  VALENCIA 138CT 138CT/case CASE           3,000.00 46.00$          
#2-122 OREGANO bunch BUNCH              100.00 10.50$          
#2-123 Papaya chunks 3# container 3# container                50.00 30.00$          
#2-124 Papaya each each              100.00 32.00$          
#2-125 PARSLEY CURLEY Bunch BUNCH              100.00 34.00$          
#2-126 PARSLEY FLAT Bunch BUNCH              100.00 34.00$          
#2-127 Parsnips, peeled and diced 5# bag 5# bag                50.00 19.35$          
#2-128 peas, snow pound pound              500.00 28.00$          
#2-129 Peas, Snap Sugar pound pound              500.00 34.00$          
#2-130 PEACHES 2 1/2 diam case           3,000.00 40.00$          
#2-131 PEARS - red 150 CT CASE           1,000.00 40.00$          
#2-132 PEARS - green 150 CT CASE           1,000.00 49.00$          
#2-133 PEARS - brown 150 CT CASE           1,000.00 36.00$          
#2-134 PEPPER GREEN DICED 5# 5# 5# bag              100.00 14.25$          
#2-135 PEPPER GREEN MEDIUM    pound POUND              500.00 8.00$            
#2-136 PEPPER GREEN MEDIUM   22-24LB CASE 22-24# CASE              100.00 26.00$          
#2-137 Peppers, Mixed Strips, 5# 5# 5 pound bag              100.00 22.58$          



#2-138 PEPPER MIXED COLORS, 11# Case CASE/11#              200.00 31.00$          
#2-139 PEPPER RED     pound POUND              100.00 9.50$            
#2-140 PEPPER RED  25 LB CASE 25# case                50.00 34.00$          
#2-141 PEPPER RED DICED 5# 5# 5# bag              200.00 19.00$          

#2-142 PICKLES, Spears 5 GAL 5 GALLON              100.00 31.00$          
#2-143 PINEAPPLE CHUNKS 5# 5# 5# container              200.00 20.00$          
#2-144 PINEAPPLE GOLDEN  CASE each EACH              500.00 18.00$          
#2-145 Plantains pound pound                50.00 40.00$          

#2-146 PLUMS 2 inch diameter case           2,000.00 45.00$          
#2-147 POTATO BAKERS    120CT 120ct POUND           1,000.00 38.00$          
#2-148 POTATO RED A'S   50# 50# POUND              650.00 22.00$          
#2-149 POTATO SWEET, Medium 40# POUND           1,000.00 25.00$          
#2-150 POTATO SWEET diced and peeled 5# bag 5# bag              100.00 9.50$            
#2-151 Pumpkins each each              100.00 15.00$          
#2-152 Pumpkin, Sugar pound pound              200.00 20.00$          
#2-153 RED POTATOES-DICED 10# bag 10# bag              500.00 11.61$          
#2-154  RED POTATOES-DICED pound POUND           1,000.00 11.61$          
#2-155 PURPLE KALE bunch bunch                50.00 36.00$          
#2-156 RADISH RED PKG  , 6oz pkg/6oz  6 oz pkg              200.00 18.50$          
#2-157 Raspberries 6 oz container 6 oz pkg              600.00 36.00$          
#2-158 Rhubarb pound POUND              500.00 50.00$          
#2-159 ROMAINE, FILLET Case Case              200.00 
#2-160 ROMAINE, HEARTS Case,12 /3ct Bag / 3ct              100.00 9.50$            
#2-161 ROMAINE HEARTS 12/3# 12/3# CASE CASE              100.00 46.00$          
#2-162 ROMAINE, HEAD each Each              100.00 46.00$          
#2-163 ROMAINE, HEADS 24CT 24CT/CASE CASE              100.00 46.00$          
#2-164 ROMAINE CHOPPED 6/2# 2# bag 2# bag           1,000.00 24.00$          
#2-165 ROSEMARY bunch BUNCH                50.00 9.00$            
#2-166 Romain 80/20 SALAD MIX 4/5# 5# bag 5#bag           5,000.00 24.00$          
#2-167 SCALLION   bunch bunch                50.00 8.00$            
#2-168 SPINACH bulk OR CLIPPED, 4/2.5# 2.5# 2.5# bag           1,000.00 20.50$          
#2-169 SPINACH baby  4# 4# 4 # box                50.00 14.00$          
#2-170 SPRING MIX. 3# box 3 # box              100.00 10.25$          
#2-171 Squash, Buttercup, peeled & diced 5# bag 5# bag                50.00 market price due to seasonality
#2-172 Squash, Spaghetti, peeled & diced 5# bag 5# bag                50.00 market price due to seasonality
#2-173 Squash Hubbard, peeled & diced 5# bag 5# bag                50.00 market price due to seasonality
#2-174 Squash, Acorn, peeled & diced 5# bag 5# bag                50.00 market price due to seasonality
#2-175 SQUASH BUTTERNUT PEELED 5# 5# 5# bag                50.00 8.39$            
#2-176 SQUASH GREEN LB POUND              500.00 20.00$          
#2-177 SQUASH GREEN STICKS 5# 5# 5# bag              200.00 12.26$          
#2-178 SQUASH YELLOW LB POUND              500.00 22.00$          
#2-179 SQUASH YELLOW STICKS 5# 5# 5# bag              300.00 12.26$          
#2-180 STRAWBERRY 8 /1# FLAT 8/1#, flat FLAT              200.00 34.00$          
#2-181 STRAWBERRY, whole, pint PInt pint No Bid
#2-182 THYME Bunch BUNCH                50.00 9.75$            
#2-183 Tofu, Firm ounce ounce              500.00 13.00$          
#2-184 TOMATO   6X6  25# 25# CASE              500.00 39.00$          
#2-185 TOMATO 6X6 pound POUND              200.00 39.00$          
#2-186 Tomato grape, yellow pints pint pint              500.00 46.00$          
#2-187 Tomato grape pints pint pint           1,000.00 29.00$          
#2-188 TOMATO CHERRY  PINTS pint pint           1,000.00 24.00$          
#2-189 Turnip, pealed and cubed 5# 5# container                50.00 13.25$          
#2-190 Veggie Power Blend 2# bag 2# bag                50.00 25.00$          
#2-191 Watermelon, Yellow each each           1,000.00 15.00$          
#2-192 Whole Watermelon seedless 10- 12# each each           1,000.00 15.00$          
#2-193 Watermelon, Whole 20# each each           1,000.00 20.00$          
#2-194 Ugli Fruit, 48ct/case 48 ct case           3,000.00 
#2-195 WATERMELON CHUNKS 5# 5# 5# bag              200.00 15.16$          
#2-196 Yams, PURPLE pound pound              500.00 50.00$          
#2-197 Avacado (Hass Brand) EA each              100.00 13.00$          
#2-198 Avacado (Hass Brand) 48CT / CASE case              100.00 40.00$          



#2-199 Avacado (Hass Brand) 60CT / CASE case              100.00 36.00$          
#2-200 Avacado Pulp (Hass Brand) 6# 6#              100.00 50.00$          

FROZEN
#3-1 Broccoli, cuts Case lb                50.00 
#3-2 Broccoli, spears Case lb                50.00 
#3-3 Roasted Broccoli, cuts Case lb                50.00 
#3-4 Carrots, diced Case lb                50.00 
#3-5 Carrots, sliced Case lb                50.00 
#3-6 Roasted Carrots, Slices Case lb                50.00 
#3-7 Corn, niblets Case lb                50.00 
#3-8 Roasted Corn Niblets Case lb                50.00 
#3-9 Corn Cob, 3 inch Case cob                50.00 
#3-10 Corn Cob, Whole Case cob                50.00 
#3-11 Collard Greens, chopped Case lb                50.00 
#3-12 Green Beans, cut Case lb                50.00 
#3-13 Mixed Blends Case lb                50.00 
#3-14 Oriental Blends Case lb                50.00 
#3-15 Guacamole 1# bag 12ct/case case                50.00 
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